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OSAC Subcommittee Leadership 

Position Name Organization Term Email 

Chair Michael Gorn Federal Bureau 
of Investigation 

2014-
2018 

Michael.Gorn@ic.fbi.gov 

Vice Chair Rodney Schenck Defense 
Forensic 

2014-
2018 

Rodney.A.Schenck2.civ@mail.mil 

Science Center 

Executive 
Secretary 

Stephen Greene US Customs and 
Border 
Protection 

2014-
2019 

Stephen.D.Greene@cbp.dhs.gov 
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OSAC Subcommittee Members 
# Name Organization Term Email 

1 Bohne, Sarah Colorado Springs Police Department 2014-2018 sarahebohne@gmail.com 

2 Dumitra, Aurora NYPD Police Laboratory 2014-2019 aurora.dumitra@yahoo.com 

3 Johnson, G. Matt Orange County Sheriff's Dept. 2014-2018 gmj@occl.ocgov.com 

4 Hamburg, Christopher Oregon State Police 2017-2020 chris.hamburg@state.or.us 

5 Homer, Cindy Maine State Police Crime Laboratory 2014-2018 cindy.homer@gmail.com 

6 Jagmin, Jeff Washington State Patrol 2015-2019 jeff.jagmin@wsp.wa.gov 

7 Kanaris, David Alaska Scientific Crime Detection 2015-2018 david.kanaris@alaska.gov 
Laboratory 

8 Koertner, Anthony Defense Forensic Science Center 2017-2020 anthony.j.koertner.civ@mail.mil 

9 Lane, Amanda Virginia Department of Forensic Science 2014-2018 amanda.lane@dfs.virginia.gov 

10 Lund, Steven NIST 2015-2019 steven.lund@nist.gov 

11 Ragaza, Lisa Connecticut State Police 2017-2020 lisa.ragaza@ct.gov 

12 Snyder, Christine Seminole County Sheriff's Office 2014-2017 csnyder@seminolesheriff.org 

13 Speir Ph.D., West Virginia University 2015-2019 Jacqueline.Speir@mail.wvu.edu 
Jacqueline 

14 Wilcox Ph.D., Alicia Husson University 2017-2020 wilcoxa@husson.edu 

All terms are 3 years going forward 
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OSAC Subcommittee Affiliates 
# Name Organization Term Email 

1 Grassel, John* Rhode Island State Police 2018-
2021 

jgrassel@risp.dps.ri.gov 

2 Hilderbrand, Dwane Forensic ITC Services 2017- Dwane@forensicitc.com 

3 Marvin, Matthew* Ron Smith and Associates 2018-
2021 

mmarvin@ronsmithandassociat 
es.com 

4 Mohror, Troy* Johnson County Sheriff’s Office 
Criminalistics Laboratory 

2018-
2021 

Troy.Mohror@jocogov.org 

* Affiliate until member term begins Fall 2018 
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Consensus Body Leadership 

Position Name Organizatio 
n 

Category Email 

Chair Stephen 
Greene 

US Customs 
and Border 
Protection 

Individual Stephen.D.Greene 
@cbp.dhs.gov 

Vice Chair Jason Bond Indiana 
State Police 

User/ 
Government 

JBond@isp.IN.gov 

Executive 
Secretary 

Speir Ph.D., 
Jacqueline 

West 
Virginia 
University 

Academia Jacqueline.Speir@ 
mail.wvu.edu 
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Consensus Body Members 
# Name Organization Category Email 

1 Farrugia, Kevin J Abertay University Academia kevin.farrugia@abertay.ac.uk 

2 Giczi, Jim Royal Canadian Mounted 
Police 

User/Government james.giczi@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

3 Gross, Susan MN BCA Forensic Science 
Services Lab 

General Interest sue.t.gross@state.mn.us 

4 Jagmin, Jeff Washington State Patrol User/Government jeff.jagmin@wsp.wa.gov 

5 Johnson, G. Matt Orange County Sheriff's 
Dept. 

Individual gmj@occl.ocgov.com 

6 Kupsco, Monica Defense Forensic Science 
Center 

User/Government monica.j.kupsco.civ@mail.mil 

7 Putnam, 
Bradford 

ASCLD/LAB-OR User/Industry bputnam@ascld-lab.org 

8 Snyder Ph.D., 
Christine 

Seminole County Sheriff's 
Office 

User/Government csnyder@seminolesheriff.org 

9 Streeter, James North East Forensics, LLC Laboratories and/ 
or Testing Facilities 

JIMSTREETR@aol.com 
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Summary of Projects 

Project OSAC/ASB 
Process 
ASB 

OSAC 

OSAC 

OSAC 

OSAC 

Official/Working Title of Document 

ASB BPR 021: Guideline for the Preparation of Test Impressions from 
Footwear and Tires 
(WG Adjudicating Public Comments) 

ASB BPR 049: Best Practice Recommendation for the Lifting of 
Footwear and Tire Impression Evidence 
(Resending NWP to ASB) 

ASB BPR 050: Best Practice Recommendation for the Field 
Photography Documentation of Footwear and Tire Evidence 
(Revising document to re-send to ASB; adjudicating PSAC/RC 
comments) 

TR 051: Scope of Work for a Footwear/Tire Examiner Technical 
Report 
(Revising document; resending NWP to ASB) 

BPR 052: Best Practice Recommendation for the Detection of 
Footwear and Tire Impression Evidence (Revising document to re-
send to ASB; adjudicating PSAC/RC comments) 
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Summary of Projects 

Project OSAC/ASB 
Process 
ASB 

ASB 

Official/Working Title of Document 

S095: Standard for Minimum Qualifications and Training for a 
Footwear/Tire Forensic Science Service Provider 
(CB/ASB Board approved NWP) 

TR097: Terminology for Forensic Footwear and Tire Evidence 
(CB/ASB Board approved NWP) 

8 ASB S099: Standard for Footwear/Tire Examination Proficiency Testing 
Program 
(CB/ASB Board approved NWP) 

9 OSAC Guide for the Casting of Footwear and Tire Impression Evidence at 
the Crime Scene 

10-12 OSAC Casework Documentation, Chemical Enhancement, Examination 
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